MBR20200CT
Rev.I Nov.-2023                                                                             DATA SHEET
参数
Parameter
符号
Symbol
数值
Rating
单位
Unit
Peak Repetitive Reverse Voltage VRRM 200 V
Working Peak Reverse Voltage VRWM 200 V
Peak Repetitive Forward Current IFRM 20 A
Average Rectified Forward Current
IF(AV) 10 A
IF(AV)˄total˅ 20 A
Non-Repetitive Peak Forward Surge Current IFSM 150 A
Repetitive Peak Reverse Surge Current IRRM 1.0 A
Thermal Resistance Junction to Case RθJc 2.0 /W℃
Junction Temperature Range Tj 175 ℃
Storage Temperature Range Tstg -65̚175 ℃
参数
Parameter
符号
Symbol
测试条件
Test Conditions
最小值
Min
典型值
Typ
最大值
Max
单位
Unit
Forward Voltage VF
IF =10A(Tj=25 )℃   0.8 0.9 V
IF =10A(Tj=125 )℃   0.66 0.8 V
IF =20A(Tj=25 )℃   0.89 1.0 V
IF =20A(Tj=125 )℃   0.76 0.9 V
Instantaneous Reverse Current IR
VR=200V(Tj=25 )℃    1.0 mA
VR=200V(Tj=125 )℃   0.4 50 mA
Voltage Rate of Change dv/dt    10000 V/μs
极限参数  /  Absolute Maximum Ratings(Ta=25℃
MBR20200CT
Rev.I Nov.-2023                                                                             DATA SHEET
外形尺寸图  /  Package Dimensions
MBR20200CT
Rev.I Nov.-2023                                                                             DATA SHEET
印章说明  /  Marking Instructions
说明：
BR：    为公司代码
MBR20200：  为型号代码
CT:     为内部结构
****：   为生产批号代码，随生产批号变化
Note:
BR:     Company Code
MBR20200：  Product Type Code
CT:     Internal Structure
****:    Lot No. Code, code change with Lot No
BR
****
MBR20200
CT
MBR20200CT
Rev.I Nov.-2023                                                                             DATA SHEET